

Mayor and Council Communication

M&C FILE NUMBER: M&C 24-0120

SUBJECT

RECOMMENDATION:

DISCUSSION:

Lamb-Star Engineering, LLC proposes to complete the additional work associated with Amendment No. 4 for a fee up to \$483,098.00. Staff considers the fee to be fair and reasonable for the scope of services proposed. The following table summarizes services for the project.

Contract	Description	Amount	Total Contract Amount	M&C No.
Awarded Contract	Professional Engineering Services for Preliminary Engineering of Meandering Road	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	M&C C-28290
Amendment No. 1	Professional Engineering Services for Design of Meandering Road	-\$200,000.00	\$800,000.00	No M&C-Administratively Approved
	Additional Professional Engineering			

